RIMROCK OUTFITTERS WAIVER OF RIGHT TO SUE; RELEASE OF ALL CLAIMS

- 1. I acknowledge that horseback riding involves risks that may cause serious injury and in some cases, death because of the unpredictable and irrational behavior of horses, regardless of their training and past performance.
- 2. I voluntarily assume the risks and danger of injury or death inherent in the use of the horse and equipment provided to me by RIMROCK OUTFITTERS.
- 3. I understand that "Under Colorado law, an equine professional is not liable for an injury to or death of a participant in equine activities resulting from the inherent risks of equine activities pursuant to: Section 13-21-120. COLORADO REVISED STATUTES."
- 4. I agree not to sue RIMROCK OUTFITTERS or any of its employees.

Signature and address of adult, or parent/guardian:

5. I agree to abide by any instructions given by RIMROCK OUTFITTERS with regard to my use of the horse or equipment provided.

Name of minor child

I HAVE READ THIS DOCUMENT, AND I UNDERSTAND IT IS A PROMISE NOT TO SUE AND A RELEASE AND INDEMNITY FOR ALL CLAIMS:

C	, 1	Minimum age 6 yrs
Signature		
Printed Name		
City	State	
(one release per camper please)		
Date		

San Juan Bible Camp uses RIMROCK OUTFITTERS for the campers horse program. This is a one time voluntary activity during the week of camp. A signed release form is required before a camper can participate in this activity.